
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1/1(日) 曇り時々雨か雪 7.2 0.3 93.3 2,463 2,463 5,876 41.9

1/2(月) 曇り一時雪 2.4 0.1 248.2 6,552 9,016 11,751 76.7

1/3(火) 曇り 2.3 0.2 5.2 137 9,153 17,627 51.9

1/4(水) 曇り一時雪 2.7 0.2 37.5 990 10,143 23,502 43.2

1/5(木) 曇り時々晴れ 4.1 0.9 65.4 1,727 11,869 29,378 40.4

1/6(金) 曇り時々晴れ 5.6 1.1 263.4 6,954 18,823 35,253 53.4

1/7(土) 晴れ一時雪か雨 4.6 0.6 477.7 12,611 31,434 41,129 76.4

1/8(日) 曇り一時雨 6.5 3.2 874.6 23,089 54,524 47,004 116.0

1/9(月) 曇り時々雨か雪 6.4 0.0 216.2 5,708 60,232 52,880 113.9

1/10(火) 曇り一時雪 3.7 0.4 507.8 13,406 73,638 58,756 125.3

1/11(水) 曇り一時雨 9.0 1.8 789.9 20,853 94,491 64,631 146.2

1/12(木) 晴れ時々雨 11.5 2.3 559.6 14,773 109,264 70,507 155.0

1/13(金) 曇り時々晴れ 13.0 5.4 1,130.1 29,835 139,099 76,382 182.1

1/14(土) 曇り一時雨 9.6 0.0 66.0 1,742 140,841 82,258 171.2

1/15(日) 曇り 7.5 0.0 272.1 7,183 148,025 88,133 168.0

1/16(月) 曇り一時雨か雪 4.6 0.0 379.4 10,016 158,041 94,009 168.1

1/17(火) 晴れ一時雪 2.9 0.0 48.0 1,267 159,308 99,885 159.5

1/18(水) 晴れ一時雨か雪 7.3 0.0 418.8 11,056 170,364 105,760 161.1

1/19(木) 晴れのち一時雨 7.1 9.4 1,691.8 44,664 215,028 111,636 192.6

1/20(金) 雨時々止む 7.5 0.0 250.2 6,605 221,633 117,511 188.6

1/21(土) 曇り時々晴れ 2.3 2.9 468.6 12,371 234,004 123,387 189.7

1/22(日) 晴れ時々曇り 1.9 0.0 12.6 333 234,337 129,262 181.3

1/23(月) 曇り一時雨か雪 6.6 1.1 156.4 4,129 238,466 135,138 176.5

1/24(火) 曇り時々雪 5.7 0.0 0.0 0 238,466 141,013 169.1

1/25(水) 晴れ一時雪 -1.4 0.0 0.1 3 238,469 146,889 162.3

1/26(木) 曇り -0.1 0.0 0.0 0 238,469 152,765 156.1

1/27(金) 曇り時々晴れ 0.0 1.3 0.0 0 238,469 158,640 150.3

1/28(土) 曇り 0.8 2.0 0.0 0 238,469 164,516 145.0

1/29(日) 曇り一時雪 -0.4 0.0 0.0 0 238,469 170,391 140.0

1/30(月) 晴れのち一時雪 2.4 1.1 0.0 0 238,469 176,267 135.3

1/31(火) 曇り一時雪 1.8 2.4 0.0 0 238,469 182,142 130.9

℃ h 9032.9

4.7 1.18 291.4

1.60 226.7  月目標値(/日) ¥5,876
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